Public Document Pack

Children and Young People Committee

Meeting Venue: Cynulliad

Committee Room 1 - Senedd Cenedlaethol
Cymru

Meeting date: National

22 November 2012 Assembly for
Wales

Meeting time: F’
09:15 /

For further information please contact:

Policy: Claire Morris

Committee Clerk

029 2089 8148 / 029 2089 8025
CYPCommittee@wales.gov.uk

Agenda

At the meeting on 14 November the Committee resolved to meet in private for
items 1 and 2 of today's meeting.

1. Introductions, apologies and substitutions

2. Discussion of the Forward Work Programme (09.15 - 10.00)

Break (10.00 - 10.15)
3. Inquiry into CAFCASS (10.15 - 11.00) (Pages 1 - 8)
Association of Directors of Social Services Cymru

Amanda Lewis, Head of Children’s Services, Powys

4. Inquiry into CAFCASS (11.00 - 12.00) (Pages 9 - 16)
Gwenda Thomas, Deputy Minister for Children and Social Services

Gillian Baranski, Chief Executive, CAFCASS Cymru

5. Papers to note



Correspondence from the Deputy Minister for Children and Social Services
regarding CAFCASS Cymru (Pages 17 - 18)



Agenda Iltem 3
ADSS Cymru Response | 2012

ADSS Cymru
Response to

The National Assembly for Wales’
Children and Young People Committee’s

Inquiry into the work of the Children and
Family Court Advisory and Support
Service in Wales (CAFCASS Cymru).

Page 1



ADSS Cymru Response | 2012

Pagez

Introduction

The Association of Directors of Social Services Cymru (ADSS Cymru) is
the acknowledged professional leadership organisation for Social Services in
Wales. It represents the interests of the 21 statutory Directors of Social Services
and the heads of services (adults, children and business) that support them in
delivering Social Services responsibilities and accountabilities, across the twenty-
two Councils in Wales. Its primary purpose is to support social care & health
policy development and formulation, and thus, provide a national voice for the
care and protection of adults and children in vulnerable situations in W
[...]
ation Pack,
which provides information about services provided in an age appropriate format to children
involved with CAFCASS Cymru. | understand that this pack will be launched at the
beginning of November.

Bae Caerdydd « Cardiff Bay English Enquiry Line 0845 010 3300
Caerdydd » Cardiff Llinell Ymholiadau Cymraeg 0845 010 4400
CF99 1NA Correspondence.Gwenda. Thomas@wales.gsi.gov.uk

Wedi'i argraffu ar bapur wedi’i ailgylchu (Iﬁﬂ"é)g e 17 Printed on 100% recycled paper



| am also pleased to see the leadership role CAFCASS Cymru has taken to help drive
forward the Family Justice Modernisation Programme. In particular, | am aware of the very
constructive working relationship which has been developed with the Local Authority Heads
of Children’s Services across Wales and the important role that CAFCASS Cymru is playing
at an England and Wales level through their engagement with the Family Justice Board and
implementation of the Family Justice Review.

Finally, | am sure the committee will appreciate sight of the CAFCASS Cymru Strategic Plan
2012 — 15, the children’s version of this plan as well as a copy of the organisation’s Annual
Report for 2011-12, which | have recently approved. | attach a link to the CAFCASS Cymru
website page that contains these documents.

http://wales.gov.uk/cafcasscymru/home/publications/?lang=en

| understand that the timescales for your review are short and | look forward to seeing your
recommendations in due course.

%ymm«w//f

werds. .

Gwenda Thomas AC / AM
Y Dirprwy Weinidog Plant a Gwasanaethau Cymdeithasol
Deputy Minister for Children and Social Services

Page 18



	Agenda
	3 Inquiry into CAFCASS
	CYP(4)-32-12 Paper 1a - ADSS briefing paper

	4 Inquiry into CAFCASS
	5a Correspondence from the Deputy Minister for Children and Social Services regarding CAFCASS Cymru



Minutes of the meeting

Children and Young People Committee

Meeting Venue: Committee Room 1 - Senedd Cynulliad
Cenedlaethol
Cymru
Meeting date: Thursday, 22 November 2012 ,
National
Assembly for
Meeting time: 09:17 - 12:00 Wales

This meeting can be viewed on Senedd TV at: i/
http:/ /www.senedd.tv/archiveplayer.jsf2v=en_200000_22_11_2012&t=0&I=en

Concise Minutes:

Christine Chapman (Chair)

Assembly Members: h
H Jocelyn Davies

Suzy Davies
Rebecca Evans
Julie Morgan
Lynne Neagle
Jenny Rathbone
Aled Roberts
Simon Thomas

Amanda Lewis, Powys County Council

Wit :
1tNesses Gwenda Thomas, Deputy Minister for Children and Social

Services
Gillian Baranski, CAFCASS Cymru

Claire Morris (Clerk)

Committee Staff:
ommittee >ta Kayleigh Driscoll (Deputy Clerk)

Anne Thomas (Researcher)

Sian Thomas (Researcher)
Stephen Boyce (Researcher)
Rebekah James (Researcher)
Gareth Pembridge (Legal Advisor)

1. Introductions, apologies and substitutions
1.1 The Chair welcomed everybody to the meeting. Apologies were received from
Angela Burns. There was no substitute.

2. Discussion of the Forward Work Programme
2.1 Members discussed the forward the forward work programme.


http://www.senedd.tv/archiveplayer.jsf?v=en_200000_22_11_2012&t=0&l=en

3. Inquiry into CAFCASS
3.1 The Chair welcomed Amanda Lewis to the meeting. Members questioned the
witness.

4. Inquiry into CAFCASS

4.1 The Chair welcomed the Deputy Minister for Children and Social Services and
Gillian Baranski to the meeting. Members questioned the Deputy Minister and Gillian
Baranski.

Action Points:

5. Papers to note

5.1 Correspondence from the Deputy Minister for Children and Social Services
regarding CAFCASS Cymru

TRANSCRIPT
View the meeting transcript.



http://www.senedd.assemblywales.org/mgIssueHistoryHome.aspx?IId=1305

